# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5948333

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SPX DRY COOLING USA LLC	04/05/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPG DRY COOLING USA LLC	
Street Address:	7401 W. 129TH STREET	
City:	OVERLAND PARK	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66213	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16729830

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312581020

Email:fmartinez@hfzlaw.com,jjasper@hfzlaw.comCorrespondent Name:HANLEY FLIGHT & ZIMMERMAN LLCAddress Line 1:150 S. WACKER DR. SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20273/T635USCONT5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH T. JASPER
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph T. Jasper/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=assignment-pat-49963-867#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-49963-867#page2.tif

PATENT 505901632 REEL: 051833 FRAME: 0315

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SPX DRY COOLING USA,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SPX DRY COOLING USA, LLC" TO "SPG

DRY COOLING USA LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF

APRIL, A.D. 2019, AT 3:40 O'CLOCK P.M.



5866429 8100 SR# 20192601244

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jestray W. Station S. Societary in State

Authentication: 202606736

Date: 04-09-19

PATENT REEL: 0**599**63 FRAME: 08**6**8 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:40 PM 04/05/2019
FILED 03:40 PM 04/05/2019
SR 20192601244 - File Number 5866429

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF SPX Dry Cooling USA, LLC

- The name of the Limited Liability Company is SPX Dry Cooling USA, LLC (the "LLC").
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the LLC is hereby amended as follows:

The name of the limited liability company is: SPG Dry Cooling USA LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 5th day of Aon 2019.

By:

Name: Andreas Coumnas

Title: Authorized Person

PATENT

REEL: 059963 FRAME: 0869

RECORDED: 02/05/2029